Large CO2 Ejector
Type HP and LP
Improves COP and reduces the swept volume of compressors in CO₂ systems
Data sheet
Description
The solution consist of Large CO2 Ejectors and EKE 80 controller. Reduces energy costs while optimizing overall system performance.
CO2 systems with Large CO2 Ejectors deliver lower energy consumption. This solution eliminates the CO2 equator entirely.
The Large CO2 Ejector HP type is designed for CO2 systems with parallel compression. It lifts a part of the gas from MT suction and

(2) R744 at 1305 psi / 95 °F
The above code numbers are without coils which should be ordered separately.
Type Connector type Code number
HP 16000 / LP 8800  Butt weld, DIN (EN 10220) 032F1604
HP 8000 / LP 4400  Butt weld, DIN (EN 10220) 032F1605
HP 16000 / LP 8800 Butt weld, ANSI (ASME B 36.10M Schedule 80/40) 032F1606
HP 8000 / LP 4400 Butt weld, ANSI (ASME B 36.10M Schedule 80/40) 032F1607
Type
Capacity - Mass flow(1) Capacity - Mass flow(2)
Code no. Single pack
[kg/h] [lb/h]
HP 16000 16000 35274 032F1600
HP 8000 8000 17637 032F1601
LP 8800 8800 19400 032F1602
LP 4400 4400 9700 032F1603
Data sheet Low pressure cartridge, Large CO2 Ejector HP/LP
3 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI536021995014en-000101
Accessories code numbers
Spare parts code numbers
Ejector Controller
Type Code Number
EKE 80 080G5022
Coils
Type
Tambient Supply voltage Voltage
variation
Frequency Power
consumption Code number
[°C] [V] [Hz] [W]
BE230AS -40T50
220 -15%, +10% 50 11
018F6176
230 -15%, +10% 50 12
BT240C -40T50
110 -10%, +10% 50 12
018F4180
110 - 120 -10%, +10% 60 12
230 -10%, +10% 50 12
208 - 240 -10%, +10% 60 12
BE024CS -40T50 24 -10%, +10%
50 13
018F6077
60 11
Table: Spare parts
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Type Parts included (see drawing) Code number
Inspection kit 2, 3 032F1611
Repair kit 1, 2, 3 032F1612
Overhaul kit 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 032F1610
Data sheet Low pressure cartridge, Large CO2 Ejector HP/LP
4 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI536021995014en-000101
Functions
Figure 1: The Ejector function
The ejector is essentially an expansion nozzle that
accelerates the flow to very high velocities, resulting in
a low‑pressure region downstream of the throat (3).
In this case with the Large CO2 Ejector, the energy
comes from the CO2 leaving the gas cooler. The high-
pressure CO2 (PH) enters the motive nozzle where the
expansion is taking place. At the exit of the orifice, the
CO₂ velocity is very high, which consequently results in
a low pressure.
This low pressure is used to pull CO2 from suction side
of the system (PL). From there the two flows are mixed
in the mixing chamber where pressure will be lower
than at the high-pressure inlet due to the mixing of
vapor from a higher pressure.
After mixing, the flow enters the diffuser, where it slows
down. The diffuser’s shape converts kinetic energy
(velocity) into potential energy (pressure). After the
diffuser, the flow is returned to the receiver.
A check valve protects the system’s suction side from
refrigerant leakage from the high-pressure side during
ejector standstill.
The built-in strainer ensures proper operation of the
valve.
1 Motive nozzle
2 Throat
3 Exit
4 Mixing chamber
5 Diffuser
6 Intake due to pressure differential
7 Pressure increases due to reducing flow velocity
Solenoid valve
Piston with needle